
Jan. 4, 1972 

C.R. Sheehan 
First National Bank 
W'yo. Retire System 
Rawlins Water Department 
Gay Johnson's Inc 
Foster Lumber Co. 
Husky Oil Co. 
Continental Oil Co. 
Ellis Blacksmith Shop 
Savery Stcl>re 
leff orge 1'1otor Co. 
1'1aberry's Glass Shop 
McGee :r-:urphy Inc 
Mitwalsky Brat.hers 

Postage 
Withholding tax· 
Social Security 2 
Water Service 
R & B Tires 
R-& B Supplies 
R & B Gas 
R & B Gas 
R & B labor & Parts 
R & B Supplies 
R & B Parts 
R & B Repairs 
R & B Parts· 
R & B Parts 

COIB~TY DEPOSITORIES, A:3 FOLl.,O¼'S WZRE DESIGNATED BY THE BOARD, for the year 1972 •. 

500.00 
3215.50 
5190.30 

160.90 
62.22 
20.65 
8.64 
5.50 

25.00 
3.50 
5.48 

26.16 
·18.30 
14.68 

Rawlins National Bank -Rawlins, Wyo~ First National Bank, Rawlins, Wyo. Rawlins Federal Savings & Loan 

Association, Rawlins, Wyo. and Saratoga Stale Bank, Saratoga, Wyo. 

FAIR BOARD: Dick Hiser of Saratoga, Wyo. was re-appointed to the Fair Board for the term 2-2-72 to 2-2-77. 

JEFFREY CENT1R BO.ARD: Hrs. H. T. Neuman was re-appointed for a five year term, expiring.12~4-1975 

Richard Seith was re-appointed for a five year tenn expiring Dec. 4, 1976. 

Kermit Rippee was appointed to a three year te:nn expiring D~d. 4, 1974. 

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day. 

Jan. 5, 1972. The Board resumed its session, all members present, John Niland Chaiman. 

203 

COUi.'JTY PLANNING & ZONING BOARD: Sid Webber of Baggs, Wyo. was re-appoiiinted for a five year te:nn, Dec. 4, .1971 

to Dec. 4,. 1976. 

BOND: The bond of l.ovina Pierson, Secretary-Treasurer of the Carbon County Huseum Board was approved in the 

amount of $1000.00 effective Jan. 4, 1972. 

Several matters of routine County business were disposed of. 

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned. 

aunt Clerk Board of Count Commiss· 

OFFICIAL CANVASS OF SCHOOL ElliCTION HEID JAN. 10, 
SCHOOL DISTRICTS NO. 1 AND NO. 2. 

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. L TOTAL VOTES CAST 
LAMONT 
SEMINOZ D!J1 

RAWLINS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 
RAWLINS PERSHING SCHOOL 
SINCLAIR 

BAGGS-DIXON-SA VERY 

ROY B. RA YNO:t-.'D A.1'.l.EA A 
W.W. BAU1-1AN · AIU:A .. B 
ABE DE HERRERA A.'\EA B 
MAX B. IEACH AP.EA B 
CLAUDE A. ¥.ARTIN AF.EA B 
STEPHEN R • .ROB~RTS AREA B 

JOHN A. EVANS AP.EA C 

HAR'l'HA J. HALL AREA D at 
ROGER E. TRANEL AREA D.at 

large 
large 

20 
16 

365 
8J 
52 

.-1!:!Q 
676 

519 * 
504 * 
486 * 
238 
542 * 
502 * 

552 * 

417 * 
212 

CANVASSES ON JANUARY 14, 1972 by County Clerk 
R. G. Engstrom, Justices 0£ the Peace. Frank S. 
Conaway and James O. Young. OFFICIAL ABSTRACT 
PLACED ON FILE. 
CANDIDATES WITH ASTE:RICK ELECTED. 

SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 2 
LEO 
P..A.NNA-EIBO 
ELK MOUNTAIN 

SHIRLEY BASIN 
.r-EDICDJE BOW 
McFADDEN 

SARATOGA-RYAN PARK 

ENCJJ1P.MENT-RIVERSIDE 

JAl\ES D. BENE 
GERALD PAl.M 

HOWARD M. B:tOKAW 
'iJILLIJJ1 H. COOPER 
DANIEL ED'l'lARD SIHTH 
!"'.ARY I. Sll'.iS 
NACK TILLEY 
GEOR.Gii: W. WORMAN 

D:iCK B:.RK.l-IURST 
CHARLES S. CALKINS 
SONJA COU.ANER 
ELSIE E. CONDICT 
BRUCE NIXON 
BILL WILLFORD 
ARTLIN ZEIGER 

EO-.,JARD M. BLAKE 
J JJ1ES F. J OH.i'\SON 
DALE MER.HILL 

DICK G. HISER 
BILL SCHIEL 

~711J 
Chairi-nan 

TOTAL VOTES CAST. 
- - 20 ---·----

86 
6J 

73 
118. 

55 

372 

164 
951 

A.qEA E 98 * 
A:IBA E 786 * 

AREA F J8J * 
AREA F 517 * 
AP.EA F 92 
A.TIBA F 264 
A..,qEA F 264 
A.1IBA F 117 

AR.EA G 470 * 
AREA G 227 
AREA G 463 * 
AREA G 218 
AREA G 263. 
AREA G 405 
AREA G 521 * 

AREA H 162 
AREA H 141 
A.'OJ:A H 559 * 

A."IBA I 517 ~t l~rge 
AREA I J71 a~ large 


