

Jan. 4, 1972

C. R. Sheehan	Postage	500.00
First National Bank	Withholding tax	3215.50
Wyo. Retire System	Social Security 2	5190.30
Rawlins Water Department	Water Service	160.90
Gay Johnson's Inc	R & B Tires	62.22
Foster Lumber Co.	R & B Supplies	20.65
Husky Oil Co.	R & B Gas	8.64
Continental Oil Co.	R & B Gas	5.50
Ellis Blacksmith Shop	R & B Labor & Parts	25.00
Savery Store	R & B Supplies	3.50
Lefforge Motor Co.	R & B Parts	5.48
Maberry's Glass Shop	R & B Repairs	26.16
McGee Murphy Inc	R & B Parts	18.30
Mitwalsky Brothers	R & B Parts	14.68

COUNTY DEPOSITORIES, AS FOLLOWS WERE DESIGNATED BY THE BOARD, for the year 1972.

Rawlins National Bank -Rawlins, Wyo. First National Bank, Rawlins, Wyo. Rawlins Federal Savings & Loan Association, Rawlins, Wyo. and Saratoga State Bank, Saratoga, Wyo.

FAIR BOARD: Dick Hiser of Saratoga, Wyo. was re-appointed to the Fair Board for the term 2-2-72 to 2-2-77.

JEFFREY CENTER BOARD: Mrs. H. T. Neuman was re-appointed for a five year term, expiring 12-4-1975

Richard Seith was re-appointed for a five year term expiring Dec. 4, 1976.

Kermit Rippee was appointed to a three year term expiring Dec. 4, 1974.

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.

Jan. 5, 1972. The Board resumed its session, all members present, John Niland Chairman.

COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING BOARD: Sid Webber of Baggs, Wyo. was re-appointed for a five year term, Dec. 4, 1971 to Dec. 4, 1976.

BOND: The bond of Lovina Pierson, Secretary-Treasurer of the Carbon County Museum Board was approved in the amount of \$1000.00 effective Jan. 4, 1972.

Several matters of routine County business were disposed of.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Attest: R. G. Engstrom County Clerk

Board of County Commissioners

Chairman

OFFICIAL CANVASS OF SCHOOL ELECTION HELD JAN. 10, 1972
SCHOOL DISTRICTS NO. 1 AND NO. 2.

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1	TOTAL VOTES CAST	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2	TOTAL VOTES CAST.
LAMONT	20	LEO	20
SEMINOE DAM	16	HANNA-ELMO	86
RAWLINS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL	365	ELK MOUNTAIN	63
RAWLINS PERSHING SCHOOL	83	SHIRLEY BASIN	73
SINCLAIR	52	MEDICINE BOW	118
BAGGS-DIXON-SAVERY	140	McFADDEN	55
	676	SARATOGA-RYAN PARK	372
		ENCAMPMENT-RIVERSIDE	164
			951
ROY B. RAYMOND	AREA A 519 *	JAMES D. IRENE	AREA E 698 *
W.W. BAUMAN	AREA B 504 *	GERALD PALM	AREA E 786 *
ABE DE HERRERA	AREA B 486 *	HOWARD M. BROKAW	AREA F 383 *
MAX B. LEACH	AREA B 238	WILLIAM H. COOPER	AREA F 517 *
CLAUDE A. MARTIN	AREA B 542 *	DANIEL EDWARD SMITH	AREA F 92
STEPHEN R. ROBERTS	AREA B 502 *	MARY I. SIMS	AREA F 264
JOHN A. EVANS	AREA C 552 *	MACK TILLEY	AREA F 264
MARTHA J. HALL	AREA D at large 417 *	GEORGE W. WORMAN	AREA F 117
ROGER E. TRANEL	AREA D. at large 212	DICK BARKHURST	AREA G 470 *
CANVASSES ON JANUARY 14, 1972 by County Clerk		CHARLES S. CALKINS	AREA G 227
R. G. Engstrom, Justices of the Peace, Frank S.		SONJA COLLAMER	AREA G 463 *
Conaway and James O. Young. OFFICIAL ABSTRACT		ELSIE E. CONDICT	AREA G 218
PLACED ON FILE.		BRUCE NIXON	AREA G 263
CANDIDATES WITH ASTERICK ELECTED.		BILL WILLFORD	AREA G 405
		ARTLIN ZEIGER	AREA G 521 *
		HOWARD M. BLAKE	AREA H 162
		JAMES F. JOHNSON	AREA H 141
		DALE MERRILL	AREA H 559 *
		DICK G. HISER	AREA I 517 at large
		BILL SCHIEL	AREA I 371 at large